
Kennedy______ Scott______ Tompkins______ Voccio______ Touma______ 

 

 

   OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

   Telephone:  (716) 286-4310 

  

   June 14, 2018 

 

 

The City Council 

Niagara Falls, New York 

 

 RE: Extension of Agreement with the Niagara County Society for the Prevention 

  Of Cruelty to Animals (“NCSPCA”) 

 

Council Members: 

 

 The City’s agreement with the NCSPCA expires on June 30, 2018.  A copy of this 

agreement is attached hereto.  It is requested that this agreement be extended for an additional 

period of six (6) months on the same terms and conditions.  A copy of a draft extension agreement 

is attached hereto. 

 

 Funding for this six-month period of extension is available from casino revenues. 

 

 Will the Council so approve and authorize the Mayor to execute an extension agreement 

provided the same is satisfactory to the Corporation Counsel? 

 

    Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

    PAUL A. DYSTER 

    Mayor 

 

 

Funding is in place 

 

 

__________________________ 

Daniel Morello 

City Controller 


